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MEWA PLAN CONTACTS 

 
PUBLIC LIST 

 
ALABAMA 
Kathleen Healey 
Associate Counsel 
Alabama Department of Insurance  
PH: (334) 241-4117 
FAX: (334) 240-7581 
Kathleen.Healey@insurance.alabama.gov 

 
ALASKA 
Maxine Froemling 
Chief Financial Examiner 
Alaska Division of Insurance 
PH: (907) 269-7907 
FAX: (907) 269-7912 
Maxine.froemling@alaska.gov  
 
AMERICAN SAMOA 
 
ARIZONA 
Arnold Sniegowski, 
Investigations Supervisor 
Arizona Department of Insurance 
PH: (602) 364-2140 
FAX: (602) 912-8419 
asniegowski@azinsurance.gov 

 
ARKANSAS  
Booth Rand 
Managing Attorney 
Arkansas Insurance Department 
PH: (501) 371-2827 
FAX: (501) 371-2639 
Booth.rand@arkansas.gov 
 
CALIFORNIA 
Kim Johnson-Woods 
Investigation Division 
California Department of Insurance 
PH: (323) 278-5120 
Johnson-woodsk@insurance.ca.gov 
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CALIFORNIA 
Jill Jacobi 
Senior Attorney 
Legal Division, Corporate Affairs 
California Department of Insurance 
PH: (415) 538-4426 
Jill.jacobi@insurance.ca.gov 
 
COLORADO 
Peg Brown, Esq. 
Deputy Commissioner for Consumer Affairs 
Colorado Division of Insurance 
PH: (303) 894-7501 
peg.brown@dora.state.co.us 

 
CONNECTICUT 
Beth Cook 
Counsel 
Connecticut Insurance Department 
Phone: 860.297.3812 
Fax: 860.566.7410 
Beth.Cook@ct.gov  
 
DELAWARE 
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Lee Backus 
Consumer Services Manager 
District of Columbia Department of Insurance, Securities and Banking 
PH: (202) 442-7812 
Lee.Backus@dc.gov 

 
FLORIDA 
Pamela White 
Senior Management Analyst 
Florida Department of Financial Services 
Division of Consumer Services 
PH: (850) 413-5833 
FAX: (850)488-6372 
Pam.White@myfloridacfo.com 

 
GEORGIA 
Sherry Mowell 
Fraud Investigations Director 
Georgia Department of Insurance 
PH: (404) 651-7983 
FAX: (404) 657-9831 
Smowell@oci.ga.gov 
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HAWAII 
Lisa K. Lemon 
Health Branch Investigator 
Hawaii State Insurance Division 
PH: (808) 586-2804 
FAX: (808)587-5379 
Lisa.K.Lemon@dcca.hawaii.gov 

 
IDAHO 
Georgia Siehl 
Bureau Chief/Chief Examiner  
Idaho Department of Insurance PH: (208) 334-4314 
FAX: (208) 334-4398 
Georgia.siehl@doi.idaho.gov 
 
ILLINOIS 
Andy Noyes 
Supervisor 
Non-Admitted Insurers Regulatory Unit 
Illinois Department of Insurance 
PH: 217-785-3265 
FAX: 217-524-2271 
Andy.noyes@illinois.gov 

 
INDIANA 

 

IOWA 
Kim Cross 
Chief Examiner Iowa 
Division of Insurance PH: 
(515) 281-4163 
kim.cross@iid.iowa.gov 

 
KANSAS 
Mark McClaflin 
Policy Examiner 
Kansas Insurance Department 
PH: (785) 296-7850 
FAX: (785) 296-2537 
Mark.Mcclaflin@ks.gov 
 
Cindy Hermes, MPA, AAPA 
Director of Public Outreach 
Kansas Insurance Department 
PH: 785-296-7803 
Chermes@ksinsurance.org 
 

 

 
 
 

mailto:Lisa.K.Lemon@dcca.hawaii.gov
mailto:Georgia.siehl@doi.idaho.gov
mailto:Andy.noyes@illinois.gov
mailto:kim.cross@iid.iowa.gov
mailto:Mark.Mcclaflin@ks.gov
mailto:Chermes@ksinsurance.org


 
KENTUCKY 
Sharron Burton  
General Counsel  
PH:  (502) 564-6032 
FAX: (502) 564-1456 
Sharron.Burton@ky.gov 

 

LOUISIANA 
Paul Boudreaux, Director 
Fraud Division 
Louisiana Department of Insurance 
PH: (225) 219-5819 
pboudreaux@ldi.state.la.us 

 

MAINE 
Robert Wake 
Maine Bureau of Insurance 
PH: (207) 624-8430 
FAX: (207) 624-8599 
Robert.A.Wake@ maine.gov 

 
MARYLAND 
Lisa B. Hall 
Deputy Counsel 
Office of the Attorney General 
Maryland Insurance Administration 
PH: (410) 468-2030 
FAX: (410) 468-2086 
lhall@mdinsurance.state.md.us 

 

MASSACHUSETTS 
Nancy Schwartz 
Director, Bureau of Managed Care 
Division of Insurance 
PH: (617) 521-7347 
FAX: (617) 521-7750 
Nancy.schwartz@state.ma.us 

 

MICHIGAN 
Karen Dennis, Departmental Manager 
Health Plans Division 
Office of Financial & Insurance Regulation 
PH: (517) 241-3747 
FAX: (517) 241-4168 
Dennisk1@michigan.gov 
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MINNESOTA 
Paul Hanson 
Minnesota Department of Commerce 
Chief Examiner 
PH: (651) 297-5281 
FAX: (651) 296-4328 
Paul.Hanson@state.mn.us 

 
Kristi Bohn, FSA, EA, MAA 
Director 
Actuarial & Regulatory Policy Analyst 
Minnesota Department of Commerce 
PH: 651-539-1758 
kristi.bohn@state.mn.us 

 
MISSISSIPPI 
Stephanie Ganucheau 
Special Assistant Attorney General 
Mississippi Department of Insurance 
PH: (601) 359-2780 
FAX: (601) 359-2474 
Stephanie.Ganucheau@mid.state.ms.us 

 
MISSOURI 
Jim Mealer 
Chief Market Conduct Examiner 
Missouri Department of Insurance, Finance and Professional Registration 
PH: (573) 751-2430 
FAX: (573) 526-7819 
jim.mealer@insurance.mo.gov 
 
Angela Nelson 
Director, Market Regulation 
Missouri Department of Insurance, Finance Institutions & Professional Registration 
PH: (573) 522-9869 
FAX: (573) 526-4839 
Angela.nelson@insurance.mo.gov 

 
MONTANA 
Michael Kakuk 
Attorney 
Montana Office of the Commissioner of Securities & Insurance 
PH: (406) 444-5223 
FAX: (406) 444-3499 
mkakuk@mt.gov 

 
Steve Matthews 
Montana Office of the Commissioner of Securities & Insurance 
PH: (406) 444-4372 
FAX: (406) 444-3497 
smatthews@mt.gov 
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NEBRASKA 
Laura Arp 
Health Policy Counsel 
Nebraska Department of Insurance 
PH: (402) 471-4635 
laura.arp@nebraska.gov 
 
Martin Swanson 
Administrator for Health Policy 
Nebraska Department of Insurance 
PH: (402) 471-4648 
martin.swanson@nebraska.gov 

 
NEVADA 
Kimberly Everett 
Assistant Chief, Life & Health Section 
Nevada Division of Insurance  
PH: (775) 687-0735 
FAX: (775) 687-3937 
keverett@doi.nv.gov 

 
Ted L. Bader, CFE 
Senior Investigator, Legal Unit 
Nevada Division of Insurance 
PH: (775) 687-0711 
tbader@doi.nv.gov 

 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 
Colin Wilkins, CFE, CISA, FLMI 
Chief Financial Examiner 
New Hampshire Insurance Department 
PH: (603) 271-2374 
FAX: (603) 271-1406 
Colin.wilkins@ins.nh.gov 
 
Jennifer J. Patterson 
Health Policy Legal Counsel 
New Hampshire Insurance Department 
PH: (603) 271-2145  
Fax: (603) 271-1406 
jennifer.patterson@ins.nh.gov 
 

NEW JERSEY 
 

NEW MEXICO 
 

NEW YORK 
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NORTH CAROLINA 
Ted Hamby, FLMI 
Deputy Commissioner 
Life & Health Division 
North Carolina Department of Insurance 
PH: (919) 807-6058 
FAX: (919) 715-3547 
Ted.Hamby@ncdoi.gov 

 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Edward Moody 
Chief Examiner/Company Licensing Examinations Division Director 
North Dakota Insurance Department 
Phone: 701-328-9608 
emoody@nd.gov 

 

OHIO 
Thomas C. Neiswander 
Supervisor, Fraud & Enforcement Division 
Ohio Department of Insurance 
PH: (614) 387-1356 
FAX: (614) 387-0116 
Thomas.Neiswander@Insurance.ohio.gov 

 
David C. Barney 
Chief, Fraud & Enforcement Division 
Ohio Department of Insurance 
PH: (614) 644-3193 
FAX: (614) 387-0116 
David.Barney@Insurance.ohio.gov 
 
OKLAHOMA  
Barron Brown 
Assistant General Counsel 
Oklahoma Insurance Department 
PH: (405) 521-2746 
FAX: (405) 522-0125 
Barron.brown@oid.ok.gov 
 
OREGON 
Douglas Beck 
Market Analyst 
Oregon Department of Insurance 
PH: (503) 947-7204 
douglas.beck@state.or.us 
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PENNSYLVANIA 
Robert A. Downie 
Director 
Pennsylvania Insurance Department 
PH: (717) 772-3598 
FAX: (717) 772-4334 
rdownie@pa.gov 

 
John J. Lacek IV, Esq. 
Department Counsel 
Pennsylvania Insurance Department 
PH: (717) 787-2567 
FAX: (717) 772-1969 
jlacek@pa.gov 

 
RHODE ISLAND 
Christopher Koller 
Commissioner 
Office of the Health Insurance Commissioner 
(401) 462-9639 
ckoller@dbr.state.ri.us  
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
Frank Marnell 
Senior Legal Counsel 
Division of Insurance 
South Dakota Department of Labor & Regulation 
PH: (605) 773-3563 
FAX: (605) 773-5369 
Frank.marnell@state.sd.us 
 
TENNESSEE 
James Ayers 
Tennessee Department of Commerce and Insurance 
Insurance Tax and Licensing Manager 
PH: (615) 741-1203 
FAX: (615) 532-2788 
James.ayers@tn.gov 

 
TEXAS 
Jeff Hunt, CPA 
Admissions Officer 
Company Licensing and Registration 
Financial Program 
Texas Department of Insurance 
Jeff.Hunt@tdi.state.tx.us 
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UTAH 
Suzette Green-Wright 
Market Conduct Director  
Utah Department of Insurance 
PH: (801) 538-9674 
FAX: (801) 538-3829 
Sgreenwright@utah.gov 
 
Tanji Northup 
Assistant Commissioner 
Utah Department of Insurance 
PH: (801) 538-1801 
FAX: (801) 538-3829 
tnorthup@utah.gov 

 

VERMONT 
David Martini 
Assistant General Counsel 
Vermont Department of Banking, Insurance 
Securities and Health Care Administration 
PH: (802) 828-1046 
david.martini@state.vt.us 

 
VIRGINIA 
Daryl Hepler, AIE, AIRC, CFE, FLMI 
Senior Insurance Financial Analyst 
Virginia Bureau of Insurance 
Company Licensing & Regulatory Compliance 
PH: (804) 371-9999 
daryl.hepler@scc.virginia.gov 
 
WASHINGTON 
Carol Sureau 
Deputy Commissioner for Legal Affairs 
Office of Insurance Commissioner 
State of Washington 
PH:  (360) 725-7050 
carols@oic.wa.gov 
 
Toni Hood 
Deputy Commissioner for Legal Affairs 
Office of the Insurance Commissioner 
State of Washington 
PH: (360) 725-7050 
tonih@oic.wa.gov 
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WEST VIRGINIA 
Andrew R. Pauley 
Associate Counsel, APIR, 
Attorney Supervisor - Compliance & Enforcement 
West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner 
PH:  (304) 558-0401 Ext. 1402 
FAX:  (304) 558-1908 
andrew.pauley@wvinsurance.gov 

 
WISCONSIN 
Richard Wicka 
Chief Counsel 
Wisconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance 
PH: (608) 266-7726 
FAX: (608) 264-6228 
Richard.Wicka@oci.state.wi.us 

 
WYOMING 
James Mitchell 
Staff Attorney 
Wyoming Insurance Department 
PH: (307) 777-6889 
FAX: (307) 777-2446 
jim.mitchell@wyo.gov 
 
Peter Greff 
Manager, Life & Health/Property & Casualty 
Wyoming Insurance Department 
PH: (307) 777-2448 
FAX: (307) 777-2446 
Peter.greff@wyo.gov 
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